

City Attorney's Communication #2025-209

December 17, 2024

| TO: | Brian Donovan, Assistant City Manager |
|-------|--|
| FROM: | Mark E. Berman, City Attorney |
| RE: | Resolution BJA-FY24 – National Community Courts Initiative Grant |

As requested in your memorandum dated December 16, 2024, the following form of Resolution, relative to the above-referenced matter, has been prepared and is attached:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, ACCEPTING A NATIONAL COMMUNITY COURT INITIATIVE GRANT IN AN AMOUNT OF \$716,876.00, FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE TO ENHANCE THE CITY'S COMMUNITY COURT PROGRAM; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Please feel free to contact us if we may be of further assistance.

MARK E. BERM

MAB/drb l:cor/mgr/acm/2025-209 Attachment